Mail Stop:

12-03-2004 Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ector of the U.S. Patent	Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450		042							
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 117997							
ļ									
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6									
-		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
١.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Gottfried RETTENBACHER	ARC							
	2. Josef REITER	LEICHTMETALLKOMPETENZZENTRUM							
	3. Franz FEUCHTENSCHLAGER	RANSHOFEN GMBH							
	4. Peter SCHULZ	AMAG-FVA6FEBAUDE, A-5282,							
Ì	5. Pierre-François LOUVIGNE	RANSHOFEN, AUSTRIA							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TT A ST TT A NICA IS							
	☐ Ycs ⊠ No	ETAT FRANCAIS							
i		16 BIS, AVENUE PRIEUR DE LA COTE D'OR, 94114 ARCUEIL CEDEX							
ļ		FRANCE							
ļ									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?							
		□Yes ⊠ No							
1	Assignment Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other Record to correct Assignor name on an								
	assignment document previously recorded on September 24, 2004, reel 015176/frame 0174								
	Scincillate 24, 2004, 168 013176/11afte 0174								
	B. Execution Date: February 2, 2004								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/483,221	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers are	schod? 🖂 Yee 🖾 No							
	Additional numbers attached?								
<u> </u>	C. Title of Application: BLINDAGE COMPOSITE N	IULTICOUCHES							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	concerning document should be mailed:								
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the							
Ì		total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: Otto & Republican and	S. Cardin and Cardin a							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any process when to deposit account number (15-0461.							
	Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	deposit account number (15-0461)							
	Fax Number: 703-836-2787	1000							
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and being the foregoing diagnostion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 50,024	Date: November 26, 2004							
	Robert A. Miller Registration No. 32,771								

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0882 RightFax

9/25/04 4:00 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

US/24/2UU4

I Ma	il Stop:	700111							
Assignation Recordation Services Directors of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandrin, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHIELT FATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
		*		Atterney Dockert No. 117997					
1	Please record the attached document. Total manufact of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
Andi income 1-0as menentif saare energ' warringing into modificials; 7									
l.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1, Gootfried RETTE 2. Josef RETTER 3. Franz FEUCHTE 4. Peter SCHULZ 5. Pierre-Francois LO B. Additional name(s) of convey	nschlager Duvigne	ARC LEICHTMETA RANSHOFEN AMAG-FVAG RANSHOFEN ETAT FRANC 16 BIS, AVEN COTE D'OR, 9	FEBAUDE, A-5282, I, AUSTRIA					
			FRANCE						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B, Additions	l name(s) & address(cz) stiachod? □]Ycz ⊠ No					
	Assignment [☐ Mergor	•	•					
	Security Agreement [Change of Name							
	Other	·							
	6. Execution Date: Fabruary 2	2004							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/41	83,221	B. Patent No	(E)(E)					
		Additional numbers attac	ohed? ☐ Yes ⊠ N	o					
	C. Title of Application: BLIND	AGE COMPOSITE M	ULTICOUCHES						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	G. Total number (fapplications and patcons involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Herridge			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CPR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-81 Fax Number: 703-81	2320 96-6400		psyment or charge any lindergayment to number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and algorithms. To the bast of my knowledge and better original document. William P. Berridge Registration N. Robert A. Miller Registration No. 3	a. 30,024		es and any associated copy is a true copy of E. September 24, 2004					

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) <u>Gootfr</u>	ed RETTENBACHE	₹ (4) Peter SCHULZ.				
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2) Josef RHITER) Pierre-Francois LOUVIGNE				
		(3) Franz l	EUCHTENSCHLAG	ER(6)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9Λ) ARC	LEICHTMETAULKO	MPHTENZZENTRUM	RANSHOPEN GMBII				
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignce	(10A) Amag-Fva6Febaude, A-5282, Ranshofen, Austria							
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) ETAT FRANCAIS							
(1013)	Insert Address of Second Assignce	(10B) 16 bi	(10B) 16 bis, Avenue Prieur de la Cote d'Or, 94114 Arqueil Cedex, FRANCE						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>BU</u>	NDACIE COMPOSIT	E MULTICOUCHES					
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign								
	Application Number	Attorney Docl	cet No. 117997						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	oran onto note							
	Signing of Application	(12) on							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Ap	plication Serial Numb	¢r					
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
application possible in provision grant of a of the Uninterest, a agreement	ons for the invention, and any pate the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to e on or continuation or division the nobtaining evidence and going to 3) Each undersigned agrees to e s of the international Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to possible the transitional Convention of the international Convention of 5) Each undersigned authorizes ited States resulting from said apand covenants that he has full rights in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby grants to the conflict herewith, and agree 6)	tent(s) (ssuing the lary, well all papers treef, or any pater forward with such execute all papers a for Protection of the Protection of t	reen, and also to execute the reissue application interference. and documents and principle acts which may be commissioner of the fivisional, continuing antire interest herein as grant is binding on LIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl.	ate separate assignments on with any interference van based thereon, and to coeffirm any act which may similar agreements, on necessary to obtain, make U.S. Patent and Trader or reissue applications to signed, and that he has min and his heirs, succe. C the power to insert on the control of	d any continuing, divisional or reisin connection with such application which may be declared concerning poperate with the Assignees in every be necessary in connection with contain or confirm by reissue or reconant Office to issue any and all the said Assignees, as Assignees or executed, and will not execute, and essors, assigns and legal represents assignment any further identific Office for recordation of this document.	this y way claims or xamination a citers Patents f the entire inty intatives. cation that			
	In witness whereof, executed b	y the undersign	ed on the date(x) opp						
Date _	2-2. 2004		Inventor Signatur	ي <i>ن المريد مدين الوحي</i>	14 of Splan	(SEAL)			
Date	22694	<u>.</u>	Inventor Signature	ار برز در	De t	(SEAL)			
Date	7.2.2024		Inventor Signatur	· Marie	vr	(SEAL)			
Date .	2.2.6004		Inventor Signatur	·	<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Date _	2.2.2004		Inventor Signatur	· Fran	in front -	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signatur	e	<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
then it sh	This assignment should preferab ould be signed before at least two			if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,			
Date	2 2 2004		Witnes						
Date	2.2.2004		Witnes	tura					
				, 1					